Authority’s mandate under Section 3(k)(iii) of the National Communications Authority 

Act, 2008 (Act 769). 

The report covers statistics on complaints received and their status, among other items. 

1. COMPLAINTS BY SERVICE CATEGORY 

The Authority received three hundred and seventy-one (371) complaints from January 

to June 2025. Of these, two hundred and seventy-two (272), representing 73% of the 

total, were related to mobile services. Broadband and broadcasting services recorded 

fifty-nine (59) and thirty-seven (37) issues, respectively, representing 16% and 10%. The 

remaining three (3) issues pertained to infrastructure services, representing 1%.

[...]

fourth-highest type of complaint was Billing/Credit/Tariff, with forty-three issues. 

Mobile Money and Fraud issues accounted for 34 issues each and ranked fifth in the 

number of complaints. 

Below is a graphical representation of the Top Five Complaints. 

Figure 3: Top Five Complaints  

5. STATUS OF COMPLAINTS 

Of the three hundred and seventy-one (371) complaints recorded, three hundred and 

fifty (350) were satisfactorily resolved. Seventeen (17) of the complaints, representing 

4.5%, remain unresolved. The unresolved complaints, primarily concerning Quality of 

Service issues, are being monitored to ensure resolution.